

THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 10TH COURT AT ALIPORE

Matrimonial Suit no. 2389 of 2019

: WBSP01-012129-2019

Order no. 14

Dated: 03.07.2023

Today is fixed for hearing show cause petition. The petitioner files hazira through Advocate. Till 12.15PM none appears for the petitioner on repeated calls.

For ends of justice the suit is adjourned.

Fix 03.08.2023 for hearing show cause petition at 11.30 AM; in default necessary order shall be passed.

D/c by me

sd/-

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 10th Court,

Alipore, 24 Parganas (S).

WB00811