

Mat 2389 of 19

Order No. 22

Dated: 31.01.25

Today is fixed for filing W.S . Petitioner takes no steps . On call nane appear .  
Petitioner to showcause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

To 30.04.25 for showcause by the petitioner .

Additional District Judge,  
10th Court, Alipore,  
South 24 Parganas.l