

MAT 2389 OF 2019

Order No.25

Date : 21.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties.

Petitioner is absent without any steps.

Respondent files hazira through ld advocate.

None moved.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 05.08.2025 for show cause by petitioner.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore
(JO CODE WB 00742)