

MAT 2389 OF 2019

Order No.12

Date:05.01.2026.

Respondent files written statement through ld advocate.  
Petitioner files hazira through ld advocate.  
Written statement is accepted.  
Case is adjourned.  
Fix 05.03.2026 for reconciliation.

Sd/-  
ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore.  
(WB00742)